As per Type A Water License 2AM-MEA1525 Part E Item 4: “the total volume of freshwater for all uses 

and from all sources shall not exceed 2,350,000 m
3
 per year from the licence approval date to December 

31, 2017, followed by a maximum of nine million one hundred and twenty thousand (9,120,000) cubic 

meters per year in 2018 through to the Expiry of the Licence.” 

The total volume of freshwater pumped from the surrounding lakes and used for the Meadowbank Gold 

Project is listed in Table 4.1.  A total volume of 528,171 m
3
 of freshwater was used for the project in 2017

[...]

and, nine (9) spills, eighteen (18) spills  and thirty-four (34) were reported in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 

2015 and 2016 respectively. Agnico also see a significant increase in the non-reportable spills between 

2015 and 2016 and between 2016 and 2017. Sixty-eight (68), eighty-two (82), eighty-five (85), sixty-three 

(63), one hundred forty-eight (148) ,three hundred seventy-four (374) and four hundred forty-two (442) 

non-reportable spills were reported internally to the Environment Department in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 

2015, 2016 and 2017 respectively.   

Agnico acknowledges there is an increase in reported spills and began a Spill Reduction Action Plan in